03-08-2002

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)

REC



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ▼	J0200	06520
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(les):		2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Thomas Fritz		Name: Aerowuip-Vickers International GmbH
Axel Schneider	urd 2-19-02	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es)	attached? 🖳 Yes 💹 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
/基: Assignment	<b>⊈</b> Merger	Street Address: DrReckeweg-Strasse 1
Security Agreement	Change of Name	
☐ Other		
····		City: Baden-Baden State: Germany Zip: 76532
Execution Date: 10/19/01 and	10/23/01	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🕞 Yes 🎇 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
10/009,628		
Additional numbers attached?  Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:Philip M. Rice  Internal Address:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
		₩ Enclosed
		••••
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account any fee deficiences
	and the state of t	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: P.O. Box 916		15-0825
03/07/2002 GTON11 00000125 10009628		15-0025
01-FC:581	/ 43097-	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Toledo State: Ohio Zip: 0916		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge at	nd belief, the foregoing	Information is true and correct and any attached copy
To the best of my knowledge at its a true copy of the original do	nd belief, the foregoing	
To the best of my knowledge at is a true copy of the original do Philip M. Rice	nd bellef, the foregoing cument.	Information is true and correct and any attached copy

WHEREAS, we, THOMAS FRITZ of Kastanienweg 16, D-76593 Gernsbach, Germany, and AXEL SCHNEIDER of Landstrasse 56, 76547 Sinsheim, Germany, have invented a HOSE WITH CORRUGATE INTERIOR SURFACE AND INSERTION ELEMENT for which we have executed application for United States Letters Patent Serial No. 10/009,628, filed October 26, 2001; and

WHEREAS, AEROQUIP-VICKERS INTERNATIONAL GMBH, of Dr.-Reckeweg-Strasse 1, 76532 Baden-Baden, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent to issue therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable considerations to me in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, THOMAS FRITZ and AXEL SCHNEIDER, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said, AEROQUIP-VICKERS INTERNATIONAL GMBH, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and invention in the United States and all countries foreign thereto, including the right of priority under the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, and to any Letters Patent to issue therefor, and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue to said company any Letters Patent thereon, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

We agree to execute any and all documents required by said company, its successors or assigns, for the prosecution of said application, or of any division, continuation, reissue, or reexamination thereof, or for securing foreign patents

REEL: 012635 FRAME: 0059

assigns, to more fully vest in it or them title to said invention, or to any application or patent that may be filed therefor or secured thereon. Witnessed: Date: 14. A. (printed name)

(printed name)

**RECORDED: 02/19/2002** 

covering said invention, and also any documents required by it, its successors or